
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Καλο Μηνα! A Good Month!         CHURCH  SERVICES 
 * TRIODION BEGINS 

Feb. 1 - SUN  Sunday of the Publican & the Pharisee  - Mark-Ephesus & Makarios-Egypt  

  8:30 a - Matins  10 a - DIVINE LITURGY   

Fast Free Week        =========================================      Fast Free Week   
Feb. 2 - Mon.  6 p - Vespers -  Maximos Confesor  

Feb. 3 - Tue.  8:40 a - Canon & DIVINE LITURGY    

Feb. 4 - Wed.  6 p - Vespers -  

Feb. 5 - Thu.  6 p - Vespers -  St Xenia - of Rome & of St. Petersburg 

Feb. 6 - Fri.      8:40 a - Canon  & DIVINE LITURGY     

Feb. 7 - Sat.                 5 p - Vespers      Holy New Martyrs & Conf of Russia      

Feb. 8 - SUN.           Sunday of the Prodigal Son 

8:30 a - Matins    10 a - DIVINE LITURGY - Vesp - John Chrysostom & Ephraim the Syrian 

 Meatfare Week              ========================================= 

Feb. 9 - Mon.  8:40 a - Canon & DIVINE LITURGY 

Feb. 11 - Wed.       6 p -  Vespers - St. Ignatius of Antioch   Three Hierarchs     Unm Cyrus & John                 

Feb. 12 - Thu.       8:40 a - Canon &  DIVINE LITURGY                                           

Feb. 13 - Fri.  6 p -  Vespers— Memorial Saturday       

Feb. 14 - Sat.  8:40 a - Canon &  DIVINE LITURGY - Pannihida  

   5 p  - Vespers   Great Feast of Meeting of the Lord  

Feb. 15 - SUN.       8:30 a - Matins    10 a - DIVINE LITURGY     - Sunday of the Dread Judgment    

    Vesp  St. Simeon & Prophetess Anna - St Nicholas of Japan  

 Cheesefare Week            ========================================= 

Feb. 16 - Mon.       8:40 a - Canon & DIVINE LITURGY 

   Nameday of our Most Rev. Metropolitan Nicholas - Εις Πολλα Ετι, Δεσποτα! 

Feb. 18 - Wed.         6 p - Vespers  

Feb. 19 - Thu.  3rd Thursday  on the Square                                 

Feb. 20 - Fri.  6 p - Vespers  -  Memorial Saturday  &  Great-martyr Theodore the Commander 

Feb. 21 - Sat.     Soul Saturday - 8:40 a - Canon & DIVINE LITURGY  - Pannihida 

   5 p - Vespers     -    

Feb. 22 - SUN.     8:30 a - Matins 10 a - DIVINE LITURGY * Forgiveness Sun.—Expulsion of Adam & Eve 

=========================================== 

Feb. 23 - Mon.              The Beginning of the Holy Great Lent   

  Monday — Thursday —Nightly—6 p   -   The Great Canon of St. Andrew of Crete 

Feb. 27 - Fri.  6 p - Akathist Hymn to the Theotokos—A  - Memorial Saturday          

Feb. 28 - Sat.  8:40 a - Canon & LITURGY  - Pannihida—G-M Theodore Recruit -// 1 p /CEMETERY 

   5 p—Vespers—1st Sunday of Great Lent 

Mar. 1 - SUN.              1 SGL- Sunday of Orthodoxy  8:30 a - Matins    10 a - DIVINE LITURGY   
   

             The only-begotten Son of God, my brethren, begotten in eternity of the Father  
without a mother, was born in time of a Mother without a father. 

That first begetting is an unfathomable mystery of the Holy Trinity in eternity,  
and this second birth is an unfathomable mystery of God’s power and love for mankind in time. 

 

May God grant us a holy, healthy, & profitable Lenten Spring! 

February 2026 

Great Lent  

is coming! 


